Confirmation to be submitted by a Practicing Company Secretary 

To, 
The Chief General Manager 
Listing Opera ti on, 
BSE Limited, 
20th Floor, P. J.Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai - 400 001. 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

Subject: Application for "In-principle approval" prior to issue and allotment of 
4,84,84,500 (Four Crore Eighty-Four Lakh Eighty-Four Thousand and Five Hundred) 
Share Warrants on preferential basis under Regulation 28(1) of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. 

I, Mr. Murtuza Mandorwala, (Membership No.: F10745, COP:14284), Proprietor of 
M/ s. Murtuza Mandorwala & Associates Practicing Company Secretaries, have

[...]

Certificate to be submitted by the Practicing Company Secretary 

To, 
The Chief General Manager 
Listing Operation, BSE Limited, 
20th Floor, P.J.Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai - 400 001. 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

Sub: Application for "In-principle approval" prior to issue and allotment of 4,84,84,500 
(Four Crore Eighty-Four Lakh Eighty-Four Thousand and Five Hundred) Convertible 
Equity Warrants ("Warrants") on preferential basis under Regulation 28(1) of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. 

1. I, Mr. Murtuza Mandorwala, (Membership No.: F10745, COP:14284), Proprietor of M/ s.